
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SKU CODE: (SD33008)

Four people are required to

assemble and move this model.

01

ITEM NAME: QUEEN MURPHY BED WITH SHELF



O
P

T
I
O

N
 
1

O
P

T
I
O

N
 
2

0
2



B10

B10

C6

C7

C8

C9

C9

C10

C11

C11

B9

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

03

C10

C10

C10

C10

C10

C10

C10



B9

C10

Center Panel-8pcs

Part List (Box 1)

A1 A2 A5

A6
B1

B2

B4

Wood Bar-1pc Wood Bar-1pc Wood Bar-1pc

Wood Bar-1pc

Left Bottom Panel -1pc

Lower Back Panel-1pc
Upper Back Panel-1pcCap Panel-1pc

Wood Bar-1pc Wood Bar-1pc Wood Bar-1pc

Wood Bar-2pcs
Shelf Panel-1pc

Shelf Panel-1pc

04

Right Bottom Panel -1pc



B10

C8

C11

Part List & Hardware List (Box 2)

Wood Bar-1pc

Right Lower Bar-1pc

Wood Bar-2pcs

Wood Bar-2pcs

Wood Bar-1pc

Wood Bar-1pc

Wood Bar-1pc

Left & Right Upper Bar-2pcs

Wood Bar-2pcs

Wood Bar-1pc

Left Lower Bar-1pc

Wood Bar-1pc

Wood Bar-1pc

Shelf Support-2pcs

Left Metal Corner Bracket-1pc

05

C9

Wood Bar-2pcs

Left & Right Upper Panel-2pcs

Shelf Left Side Panel-1pc

Shelf Right Side Panel-1pc

Left Leg Frame-1pc Right Leg Frame-1pc



Part List & Hardware List (Box 2)

Metal Connecting Plate-2pcs
Gas Spring-2pcs

06

Right Metal Corner Bracket-1pc



Plastic Wall Anchors 6pcs

1

10 11

13

Hardware List (Box 2)

Ø1/4" x 30 mm

Hex-Head Bolts 2pcs

Ø1/4" x 40 mm

Hex-Head Bolts 4pcs

Ø1/4" x 60 mm

Hex-Head Bolts 24pcs

Ø1/4" x 70 mm

Hex-Head Bolts 14pcs

Ø1/4" x 100 mm

Hex-Head Bolts 22pcs

5/32" x 30

Pan-Head Bolts 4pcs

Hinges 3pcs

Ø8 x 30 mm

Wood Dowels 32pcs

M4 x 40 mm

Anchor Screws 6pcs

Handles 2pcs

Ø1/4" x 13 mm

Horizontal-Hole Nuts  60pcs

Ø1/4" x 15 mm

Canopy Head Nuts 6pcs

Ø19 / Ø8 x 2 mm

Washer 6pcs

Metal Corner Brackets 6pcs

Allen Key 2pcs

Screws 1/4" x 40

10pcs

Screws 1/4" x 100

10pcs

M4 x 20 mm

Pan-Head Screws 12pcs

M3 x 15 mm

Wood Screws 18pcs

M4 x 20 mm

Wood Screws 36pcs

07



Hardware List (Box 2)

Wrench Key 13- 1pc

24

08

25

M4 x 40 mm

Wood Screws 14pcs

Nut 4pcs

M8 x 40 mm

Hex-Head Bolts 2pcs



09



10



11



12



B9

13



14



15



8(pcs)

16



C7

C8

C10

C5

C5

C6

C9

C9

C3

C3

6(pcs)

17

C10

C10

C10

C10

C10

C10

C10



4(pcs)

20(pcs)

B10

B10

20(pcs)

18



19



Four people are required to

assemble and move this model.

20



Requires 4 people to assemble

(2 people hold the large cabinet

in place and 2 people tilt the bed

until accessories are in place)

21



22



23

25

25

25

25



24



25

C11



26

C11





28



Make sure that it is fixed to a concrete or brick

wall, not a hollow panel wall.

C

o

n

c

r

e

t

e

 

o

r

 

b

r

i

c

k

 

w

a

l

l

.

1

6

3

8

m

m

1
1

3
5

m
m

7
3
6
m

m

1
2
8
m

m

1

7

2

2

m

m

5/16" (8xD50mm)

29



2(pcs) 1(pc)

Four people are required to

assemble and move this model.

Wall

Wall

30



2(pcs) 1(pc)

Wall

Wall

31

19



32



33



34


